The Board recommends the Special Resolution, as set out in 
Item No. 6 of the Notice, for approval by the Members.

Item No. 7
The Board, on the recommendation of Audit Commi/ee, has 
approved the appointment and remuneration of an amount 
not exceeding  1,73,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Only), plus applicable taxes, for the 
+nancial year ending 31St March 2022 payable to the Cost 
Auditor M/s. V J Talati & Co., Cost Accountants to conduct 
the audit of the cost records of the Company for the aforesaid 
+nancial year. In accordance with the provisions of Section